## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Holley Performance Products Inc.             |          | 03/28/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Holley Performance Systems, Inc.             |          | 03/28/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Weiand Automotive Industries, Inc.           |          | 03/28/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Nitrous Oxide Systems, Inc.                  |          | 03/28/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Holley Performance Products<br>Holdings Inc. |          | 03/28/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | U.S. Bank National Association |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | One Federal Street             |
| Internal Address: | 3rd Floor                      |
| City:             | Boston                         |
| State/Country:    | MASSACHUSETTS                  |
| Postal Code:      | 02110                          |
| Entity Type:      | National Association:          |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 108

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                   |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 75586261 | ANNIHILATOR                 |
| Serial Number: | 73441997 |                             |
| Serial Number: | 76679785 |                             |
| Serial Number: | 73436905 | EARL'S                      |
| Serial Number: | 73439174 | EARL'S PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS |
| Serial Number: | 78459559 | SLEDGEHAMMER                |
| Serial Number: | 75353168 | I LOVE MY HOOKER HEADERS    |
| Serial Number: | 75586282 | LASERSTRIKE MAG             |
| Serial Number: | 75589155 | LUNATI CAMS                 |
|                |          | TDADEMARK                   |

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0268

900102881

4 \$27150

| Serial Number: | 76288868 | POWERSHOT                       |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 75467183 | STEP TUNED                      |
| Serial Number: | 75556985 | THE HEART & SOUL OF PERFORMANCE |
| Serial Number: | 76679912 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76679911 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76675838 | 4150 HP                         |
| Serial Number: | 76679786 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76679787 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76679784 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76679783 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76679779 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76679790 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76679782 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76679781 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 76676019 | 4500 DOMINATOR HP               |
| Serial Number: | 76679780 |                                 |
| Serial Number: | 75207657 | AFTERBURNER                     |
| Serial Number: | 75342653 | AIRMASS                         |
| Serial Number: | 76676013 | BLACK                           |
| Serial Number: | 76676015 | BLUE                            |
| Serial Number: | 72457671 | ONCE                            |
| Serial Number: | 78508643 | COMMANDER 950                   |
| Serial Number: | 73712106 | CONTENDER                       |
| Serial Number: | 73201174 | DOMINATOR                       |
| Serial Number: | 75349741 | DOMINATOR                       |
| Serial Number: | 75586262 | DOUBLE PUMPER                   |
| Serial Number: | 73436904 | EARL'S                          |
| Serial Number: | 73436906 | EARL'S                          |
| Serial Number: | 74129580 | EARL'S                          |
| Serial Number: | 73436753 | EARL'S                          |
| Serial Number: | 74136085 | EARL'S                          |
| Serial Number: | 75779143 | EARL'S                          |
| Serial Number: | 73436873 | EARL'S SUPPLY                   |
| Serial Number: | 74258652 | FLARE JET                       |
| Serial Number: | 74478599 | FLOWTECH                        |

REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0269

| Serial Number: | 76673123 | FLOWTECH EXHAUST                                |
|----------------|----------|---|
| Serial Number: | 74257672 | FOGGER  |
| Serial Number: | 74257889 | FUNNEL JET                                      |
| Serial Number: | 71195061 | HOLLEY  |
| Serial Number: | 73018549 | HOLLEY  |
| Serial Number: | 73097370 | HOLLEY  |
| Serial Number: | 75009602 | HOLLEY  |
| Serial Number: | 73018606 | HOLLEY  |
| Serial Number: | 73182411 | HOLLEY  |
| Serial Number: | 74364454 | HOLLEY  |
| Serial Number: | 76675513 | HOLLEY BLACK ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP                 |
| Serial Number: | 76675516 | HOLLEY BLUE ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP                  |
| Serial Number: | 76673752 | HOLLEY EQUIPPED                                 |
| Serial Number: | 78472763 | HOLLEY LOW-RIDER AVENGER                        |
| Serial Number: | 76675514 | HOLLEY RED ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP                   |
| Serial Number: | 76673136 | HOOKER FOURBIDDEN                               |
| Serial Number: | 75065251 | HOOKER HEADERS                                  |
| Serial Number: | 75065250 | HOOKER HEADERS                                  |
| Serial Number: | 76673124 | HOOKER TROUBLEMAKER                             |
| Serial Number: | 75097305 | HYPERFIRM                                       |
| Serial Number: | 73018656 | M/T   |
| Serial Number: | 76675517 | MODEL 4160                                      |
| Serial Number: | 76675511 | MODEL 4175                                      |
| Serial Number: | 76288580 | NO TROUBLE                                      |
| Serial Number: | 74257661 | NOS   |
| Serial Number: | 76677177 | NOS   |
| Serial Number: | 78546643 | NOS   |
| Serial Number: | 74258656 | NOS   |
| Serial Number: | 78546646 | NOS   |
| Serial Number: | 74461374 | NOS NITROUS OXIDE SYSTEMS                       |
| Serial Number: | 74257673 | POWERSHOT                                       |
| Serial Number: | 73777196 | PRO DOMINATOR                                   |
| Serial Number: | 74306189 | PRO-JECTION                                     |
| Serial Number: | 74257670 | PRO-SHOT  |
| Serial Number: | 74257902 | PRO-SHOT FOGGER                                 |
| Serial Number: | 74257902 | PRO-SHOT FOGGER  TRADEMARK  PEEL - 003740 FRAMI |

REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0270

| Serial Number: | 74631897 | PURPLE HORNIES            |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76671319 | QUICKSHOT                 |
| Serial Number: | 76673129 | RAPTOR                    |
| Serial Number: | 76676014 | RED                       |
| Serial Number: | 75732427 | SNIPER                    |
| Serial Number: | 76686298 | SNIPER                    |
| Serial Number: | 76110429 | SOLO-BLEED                |
| Serial Number: | 76676998 | SPEED WARRIOR             |
| Serial Number: | 76685828 | SPEED WARRIOR BY W WEIAND |
| Serial Number: | 73076451 | STREET DOMINATOR          |
| Serial Number: | 76676997 | STREET WARRIOR            |
| Serial Number: | 76685824 | STREET WARRIOR BY WEIAND  |
| Serial Number: | 75349914 | STRIP DOMINATOR           |
| Serial Number: | 74257664 | SUPER POWERSHOT           |
| Serial Number: | 75556034 | SYSTEMAX                  |
| Serial Number: | 76671266 | TEAM G                    |
| Serial Number: | 74257662 | тор ѕнот                  |
| Serial Number: | 76677011 | TRACK WARRIOR             |
| Serial Number: | 73777197 | TRICK KIT                 |
| Serial Number: | 75590311 | TRICKIT                   |
| Serial Number: | 75210015 | TUNED FLOW                |
| Serial Number: | 76110574 | U-SPEC-IT                 |
| Serial Number: | 74108511 | VOLUMAX                   |
| Serial Number: | 74382843 | W WEIAND                  |
| Serial Number: | 76685819 | W WEIAND WARRIOR          |
| Serial Number: | 75207658 | WARLOCK                   |
| Serial Number: | 76685671 | WARRIOR                   |
| Serial Number: | 74382844 | WEIAND                    |
| Serial Number: | 76685670 | WEIAND WARRIOR            |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)492-0239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.373.3239

Email: alee@paulweiss.com, cmeredithgoujon@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Claudine Meredith-Goujon

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17744-001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudine Meredith-Goujon Signature: /Claudine Meredith-Goujon/ Date: 03/31/2008 Total Attachments: 20 source=holley TRADEMARK#page1.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page2.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page3.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page4.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page5.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page6.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page7.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page8.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page9.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page10.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page11.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page12.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page13.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page14.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page15.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page16.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page17.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page18.tif

source=holley TRADEMARK#page19.tif source=holley TRADEMARK#page20.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this this 28th day of March, 2008, among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.**, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Noteholders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

#### <u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Indenture dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules and exhibits thereto, the "Indenture") among HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), the Guarantors (as defined therein), Holley Performance Products Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and U.S. Bank, as Trustee, the Company has issued its 12½% Senior Second Lien Secured Notes Due 2013 (the "Notes"), and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to act as agent for the benefit of the Noteholders in connection with the Indenture and the Indenture Loan Documents, and

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Noteholders to accept the Notes, Grantors have agreed to grant a continuing security interest in and to the Collateral in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of the Notes pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated March 28, 2008 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Agreement"), and

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Collateral Agreement and/or the Indenture, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Noteholders, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement and/or the Indenture.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Trustee and the Noteholders, a continuing second priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Intellectual Property Licenses with respect to Trademarks to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;
  - (c) all reissues, continuations, extensions, modifications and renewals of the foregoing;

- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Collateral Agent, the Noteholders or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>COLLATERAL AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Trustee and the Noteholders, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Collateral Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this <u>Section 5</u>, Grantors hereby authorize Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Indenture Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- CONSTRUCTION. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Indenture Loan Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Indenture Loan Document refer to this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Indenture Loan Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Indenture Loan Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement or in any other Indenture Loan Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any other Indenture Loan Trademark Security Agreement

Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Secured Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms of the Indenture) of all Secured Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Indenture Loan Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

**GRANTORS:** 

HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Title: Chick Financial Officer

HOLLEY PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Title: Chick Financial Officer

WEIAND AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Title: Chich Financial Office!

NITROUS OXIDE SYSTEMS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Title: Chief Financial Officer

**HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS HOLDINGS** 

a Delaware corporation

Title: Chief Findncial Office/

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0276** 

**COLLATERAL AGENT:** 

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent under the Indenture

Name: Title:

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0277** 

# SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached schedule

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

| TrademarkCountryHOLLEYArgentinaHOLLEYArgentinaNOSArgentinaNOSArgentinaNOSArgentinaNOS & DesignArgentinaNOS & DesignArgentinaNOS & DesignArgentina |          |  | //               | Application |
|---|----------|--|------------------|-------------|
| .ΕΥ<br>ΕΥ<br>& Design<br>& Design   | ₹        | Description  | Application # II | Data :      |
| Æ Design  | lina     | olds for internal combustion engines for vehicle             | 1637082          | 7/2/1997    |
| & Design<br>& Design<br>& Design  | ina      | Carburetors, fuel controls, fuel pumps, fuel pump pressure r | 2142333          | 4/3/1008    |
| & Design<br>& Design<br>& Design  | ina      |  | 2 784 978        | 11/9/2007   |
| & Design<br>& Design<br>& Design  | ina      |  | 2 784 979        | 11/9/2007   |
| & Design<br>& Design<br>& Design  | ina      |  | 2.784.980        | 11/9/2007   |
| & Design<br>& Design  | ina      |  | 2.784.975        | 11/9/2007   |
| & Design  | ina      |  | 2.784.976        | 11/9/2007   |
| -   | lina     |  | 2.784.977        | 11/9/2007   |
| EARL'S & Design Australia   | lia      | Automotive and marine parts and accessories in this class, i | 517635           | 8/23/1989   |
| EARL'S & Design Australia   | <u>a</u> | Machine parts in this class for use on land and marine vehic | 518559           | 9/6/1989    |
| EARL'S PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS   Australia   | ลั่      | Automotive and marine parts and accessories in this class i  | £17696           | 9/33/4003   |
| EARL'S PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS  Australia  | <u>s</u> | Monthing parts in this plans for the part and the second     |                  | OI FOI TOOK |
|   | a        | Fluid control hoses and fittings therefor all being goods i  | 557052           | 5/2/1001    |
| HOLLEY Australia  | <u></u>  |  | 818736           | 12/24/1000  |
| EY LOW-RIDER AVENGER  | lia      | Carburetors  | 1023813          | 10/6/2004   |
| NOS Australia   | ia       | Energy drinks  | 1.037.602        | 1/14/2005   |
|   | lia      | Energy drinks  | 1,037,603        | 1/14/2005   |
|   | lia      | Water pumps  | 601403           | 4/30/1993   |
| TEAM G (Stylized)  Australia  | ia       | Manifolds for vehicles being goods included in class 12      | 601404           | 4/30/1993   |
| W WEIAND (Stylized) Australia   | ia       | Parts of automobile engines: namely, carburetor adapters, wa | 601405           | 4/30/1993   |
| W WEIAND (Stylized) Australia   | lia      |  | 601406           | 4/30/1993   |
| WEIAND Australia  | lia      | Parts of automobile engines: namely, carburetor adapters, wa | 601401           | 4/30/1993   |
|   | ត់       |  | 601402           | 4/30/1993   |
|   | ×        | Translation not available: Cl 7 Pistolets pulvérisateurs; él | 15254            | 10/21/1971  |
|   |          | overnors   | 4,724,173        | 3/19/1973   |
| COMMANUER 950 Canada  | a        | Fuel injection systems for automobiles                       | 1,235,768        | 11/2/2004   |
| CONTENDER Canada  | B        | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine | 624141           | 1/27/1989   |
| DOMINATOR Canada  | B        | Carburetors and parts thereof for internal combustion engine | 628766           | 3/31/1989   |
| ECONOMASTER Canada  |          | Carburetors and parts thereof for internal combustion engine | 624136           | 1/27/1989   |

| 4/5/2002   | 1,136,486     | Fuel injector kits, consisting of electric solenoids, inject | Canada  |                              |
|--|---------------|--|---------|------------------------------|
| 1/27/1989  | 624,132       | Engine valve covers  | Canada  | NOS                          |
| Filed: 25-NOV- 2004 Priority: 20040730 Formalized: 26- NOV-2004 Advertised: 26- APR-2006 Vol: 53 No: 2687 Allowed: 14- JUL-2006 Extension of Time Granted: 16-AUG-2005 Until: 15-FEB- 2006 Registered: 04- JUL-2007 Registration Type: TMA - Trademark Act |               |  | Canada  | LUNATI SLEDGEHAMMER & design |
| 1/3/1007   | 832 854       | Brake pads and brake shoes for vehicles                      | Canada  | HYPERGRIP                    |
| 5/24/1967  | 305,169       | Automotive exhaust mechanisms                                | Canada  | HOOKER HEADERS               |
| Filed:<br>1958<br>Regis<br>SEP-1<br>Regis<br>Type:<br>Trade<br>Trade<br>Reney<br>SEP-2   |               |  | Canada  | HOLLEY DESIGN                |
|  | 244,095       | Distributors and parts thereof, carburetors, jet engine cont | Canada  | HOLLEY DESIGN                |
| 1/18/1989  |               | (1) Performance carburetors, replacement carburetors, govern | Canada  | HOLLEY                       |
| Application<br>Date  | Application # | Description  | Country | Trademark                    |

| Trademark        | Country | Description   | •                  | Application     |
|------------------|---------|---|--------------------|-----------------|
| NOS              | Canada  | Energy drinks   | Application # Date | . 1             |
| NOS & Design     | Canada  |   | 1,243,808          | C002/11/1       |
| NOS & Design     | Chanda  | Francisco Nia, consisting of electric sciencids, inject       | 1,146,487          |                 |
| NOS & design     | Callava | Energy orinks   | 1,243,809          | 1/17/2005       |
| - Congression    | Canada  |   | 124380900          | Filed: 17-JAN-  |
|                  |         |   |                    | 2005            |
|                  |         |   |                    | Priority:       |
|                  | •       |   |                    | 20050112        |
|                  |         |   | -                  | Formalized: 18- |
|                  |         |   |                    | JAN-2005        |
|                  |         |   |                    | Advertised: 29- |
|                  |         |   |                    | JUN-2005 Vol:   |
|                  |         |   |                    | 52 No: 2644     |
| (a) (a)          |         |   |                    | Allowed: 16-    |
|                  |         |   |                    | SEP-2005        |
|                  |         |   |                    | Registered: 08- |
|                  |         |   |                    | JAN-2008        |
|                  |         |   |                    | Registration    |
|                  |         |   |                    | Type: TMA -     |
|                  |         |   |                    | Trademark Act   |
| PRO DOMINATOR    | Canada  | Intake manifolds for internal combustion engines for land ve  | 624,137            | 1/27/1989       |
| RENEW KIT        | Canada  | Carburetor repair kits comprising accelerating primp assembli | 604 440            | 107/1000        |
| STREET DOMINATOR | Canada  | Intake manifolds for internal combustion engines for land ve  | 624 420            | 1/27/1000       |
| STRIP DOMINATOR  | Canada  | Intake manifolds for internal combustion engines for land ve  | 624 138            | 1/27/1989       |
| TRICK KIT        | Canada  |   |                    |                 |
|                  | Callada | Ir alis for carburetors (such as: accelerating pump discharge | 624,134            | 1/27/1989       |

| Trademark | Country | Description | Application # | Application Date |
|-----------|---------|-------------|---------------|------------------|
|           | Canada  |             | 123591800     | Filed: 02-NOV-   |
|           |         |             |               | 2004             |
|           |         |             |               | Priority:        |
|           |         |             |               | 20040730         |
|           |         |             |               | Formalized: 03-  |
|           |         |             |               | NOV-2004         |
|           |         |             |               | Advertised: 13-  |
|           |         |             |               | APR-2005 Vol:    |
|           |         |             |               | 52 No: 2633      |
|           |         |             |               | Allowed: 04-     |
|           |         |             |               | JUL-2005         |
|           |         |             |               | Registered: 26-  |
|           |         |             |               | OCT-2007         |
|           |         |             |               | Registration     |
|           |         |             |               | Type: TMA -      |
|           |         |             |               | Trademark Act    |
|           |         |             |               |                  |
|           |         |             |               |                  |

| Trademark                      | Country   | Description  |             | Application     |
|--------------------------------|-----------|--|-------------|-----------------|
| VOODOO BY LUNATI CAMS & Design | Canada    |  | 123627700 # | Filed: 04-NOV   |
|                                |           |  |             | 2004            |
|                                |           |  |             | Priority:       |
|                                |           |  |             | 20040730        |
|                                |           |  |             | Formalized: 05- |
|                                |           |  |             | NOV-2004        |
|                                |           |  |             | Advertised: 23- |
|                                |           |  |             | NOV-2005 Vol:   |
|                                |           |  | 2-          | 52 No: 2665     |
|                                |           |  |             | Allowed: 10-    |
|                                |           |  |             | FEB-2006        |
|                                |           |  |             | Extension of    |
|                                |           |  |             | lime Granted:   |
|                                |           |  |             | 16-AUG-2005     |
|                                |           |  |             | 2006            |
|                                |           |  |             | Registered: 26- |
|                                |           |  |             | OCT-2007        |
|                                |           |  |             | Registration    |
|                                |           |  |             | Trademark Act   |
|                                |           |  |             |                 |
| HOLLEY                         | Chile     | Carburetors, parts and accessories thereof for internal comb | 735.916     | 7/9/2006        |
| НОГГЕЛ                         | Chile     | Carburetors, fuel pumps, intake manifolds, and parts and acc | 726 202     | E/07/4000       |
|                                |           |  | 702.007     | 0/2//           |
| - OLLE                         | Colombia  | Machines and machine tools; motors (except for land vehicles | 187,146     | 11/28/1979      |
| HOLLEY                         | Colombia  | Fuel injection systems and compounds to be used associated w | 404,303     | 8/25/1993       |
|                                | Colombia  | Air pumps for us as accessories for vehicles and vehicle's e | 10c 10h     | 0.000           |
| HULLEY (stylized)              | Colombia  |  | 101,007     | 0661/07/0       |
|                                | Community |  | 43418/      |                 |
| EARL'S (Stylized)              | Trademark | Hydraulic hose ends and adaptor fittings made of metal       | 221952      | 4/11/1996       |
|                                | Community |  |             |                 |
| THE OF LIVE CHANKINGE PRODUCTS | Community | Hydraulic hose ends and adaptor fittings made of metal       | 221937      | 4/11/1996       |
| NOS                            | Trademark | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi | 3343056     |                 |
|                                |           | יייים יייים טאומס מווע מ ועכן זווו                           | 3372956     | 8/14/2003       |

| Trademark                   | Country                | Description  | Application # | Application<br>Date |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|--|---------------|---------------------|
| NOS & Design                | Community<br>Trademark | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi |               |                     |
| EPP                         | France                 | - [  | 290215        | 6/7/1991            |
| EPP                         | France                 | Metallic Fittings, Metallic Couplers, and Metallic Adapters  | 93462807      | 4/6/1993            |
| HOLLEY                      | France                 | Machine and machine tools: motors and engines (other than to | 62125         | 8/28/1968           |
|                             | Germany                |  | E31019/6Wz    | 8/9/1991            |
| HOLLEY                      | Germany                | Carburetors; Distributors and parts thereof for engines; Jet | 770706        | 4/7/1961            |
| EARL'S & Design             | Great Britain          | Flexible hoses and pipes, all made wholly or principally of  | 1475028       | 8/31/1991           |
| EARL'S (stylized)           | Great Britain          | Flexible hoses and pipes, made wholly or principally of meta | 1475030       | 8/31/1991           |
| EPP                         | Great Britain          | Fluid control hosings; pipes and piping; fluid control appar | 1464619       | 5/17/1991           |
|                             | Hong Kong              | Parts and fittings for vehicles and vehicle engines; hoses,  | 1482/97       | 2/1/1997            |
| EARL'S & Design             | Hong Kong              | Parts and fittings for vehicles and vehicle engines; hoses,  | 1483/97       | 2/1/1997            |
| EARL'S PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS | Hong Kong              | Parts and fittings for vehicles and vehicle engines; hoses,  | 1484/97       | 2/1/1997            |
| HOLLEY                      | Hong Kong              | Automotive engine components, namely, alternators, carbureto | 10028AA/2000  | 9/17/2005           |
| HOLLEY (stylized)           | Hong Kong              | Carburetors and carburetor parts; fuel controls; fuel pumps, | 12318/98      | 9/17/1998           |
|                             | Hong Kong              | Voltage regulators and solenoid assemblies for electric star | 12319/98      | 9/17/1998           |
| HOLLEY (stylized)           | Hong Kong              | Intake manifolds being parts and fittings for internal combu | 12320/98      | 9/17/1998           |
| EPP                         | Italy                  | Fluid control hoses and fittings therefor all being goods i  | RM2001C/004   | 5/2//1001           |
| EY                          | Italy                  | Translation not available: Cl 7 Pistolets pulvérisateurs; él | 57/421        | 4/19/1961           |
| NOS                         | Italy                  | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi | 463/2002MO    |                     |
| & Design                    | Japan                  | (Reclassified from class 9) Heat exchangers in the nature of | 2637/83       | 1/14/1983           |
| L'S (stylized)              | Japan                  | (as reclassified) Class 7: Metalworking machines and tools   | 2006-524531   | 1/14/1983           |
| תדי                         | Japan                  | Hose clamps of metal   | 64768/91      | 6/24/1991           |
| HOLLEY                      | Japan                  | Applied electronic machines and instruments, pressure gauges | 20976-1996    | 2/29/1996           |
| HOLLEY                      | Japan                  | Intake manifolds for internal combustion engines for vehicle | 20977-1996    |                     |
| HOLLEY                      | Japan                  | Carburetors for engines, fuel machines and apparatus for eng | 53179/63      | 12/17/1963          |
|                             | Japan                  | Carburetors, fuel controls, fuel pumps, fuel pump pressure r | 77016-1998    | 9/10/1998           |
| NUER 950                    | Mexico                 | Fuel injection kits comprised primarily of throttle bodies,  | 685907        | 11/3/2004           |
| HOLLEY LOW-BIDER AVENCER    | Mexico                 | Carburetors and their parts, throttles for engines, and gas  | 255634        | 5/28/1980           |
|                             | Mexico                 | Carpuretors  | 679428        | 9/29/2004           |

| Trademark                  | Country      | Dosaviation   |          | Application |
|----------------------------|--------------|---|----------|-------------|
| LUNATI SLEDGEHAMMER        | Mexico       | CRANKSHAFTS AND COMPONIENTS INTERNAL COMPLICATION   | #        | Date        |
|                            |              | ENGINES FOR ENGINES OF AUTOMOBILES.   | 009104   | 23-NOV-04   |
| NOS                        | Mexico       | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi  | 5,000,5  | COOCINA     |
| NOS                        | Mexico       | Energy drinks   | 697021   | 1/14/2002   |
| NOS                        | Mexico       | ENERGY DRINKS.  | 697021   | 14- lan 05  |
| NOS & Design               | Mexico       | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a final mi   | 300075   | CO-1190-4-1 |
| NOS & Design               | Mexico       |   | 697022   | 1/14/2005   |
| SLEDGEHAMMER               | Mexico       | CRANKSHAFTS AND COMPONENTS INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES FOR ENGINES OF AUTOMOBILES.  | 686657   | 8-Nov-04    |
| VOODOO                     | Mexico       | CRANKSHAFTS AND COMPONENTS INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES FOR ENGINES OF AUTOMOBILES.  | 686655   | 8-Nov-04    |
| VOODOO BY LUNATI CAMS      | Mexico       | CRANKSHAFTS AND COMPONENTS INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES FOR ENGINES OF AUTOMOBILES.  | 686656   | 8-Nov-04    |
| HOLLEY                     | New Zealand  | Automotive engine components; namely, alternators, carbureto  | 606015   | 1/5/2000    |
| HOLLEY                     | New Zealand  | Combustion engine fuel system and accessory components; name  | 606016   | 1/5/2000    |
| HOLLEY (stylized)          | South Africa | Automotive engine components; namely, alternators, carbureto  | B65/1511 | 4/14/1965   |
| HOLLEY (stylized)          | South Africa | Combustion engine fuel system and accessory components; name  | B65/1512 | 4/14/1965   |
| HOLLEY                     | Spain        | Carburetors, fuel controls, fuel pumps, fuel pump pressure r  | 452014   | 7/17/1964   |
| COYOTE PERFORMANCE HEADERS | Tennessee    |   | FILED    | 7/22/1996   |
|                            | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 7) ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEMS, FOR VEHICLES, MACHINES AND PARTS THEREOF  | 75586261 |             |
| Design Only                | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 12) OIL COOLERS FOR LAND VEHICLE ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS  | 73441997 |             |
| EARL'S                     | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 7) CARBURETORS  | 76679785 |             |
|                            | C.S. rederal | (INT. CL. 6) HYDRAULIC HOSE END AND ADAPTER FITTINGS MADE OF METAL (INT. CL. 17) HYDRAULIC HOSES OF NON-METALLIC MATERIAL WITH OR WITHOUT METAL SHEATHS | 73436905 |             |
|                            |              |   |          |             |

| Tradomark                                   |              |   |                    | Application |
|---|--------------|---|--------------------|-------------|
| EARL'S DERECRIANNICE DECONICIES             | Country      |   | Application # Date | Date        |
| LANE O FENT CAMAINCE PRODUCTS (U.S. Federal | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 42) RETAIL STORE SERVICES SPECIALIZING IN THE | 73439174           |             |
|   |              | SALE OF HYDRAULIC HOSE, HOSE END AND ADAPTER            |                    |             |
|   |              |   |                    |             |
|   | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 7) CRANKSHAFTS FOR AUTOMOBILE ENGINES:        | 78459559           |             |
|   |              | INTERNAL ENGINE COMPONENTS, NAMELY, CAMSHAFTS.          |                    |             |
|   |              | PUSHRODS, ROCKER ARMS, VALVE SPRINGS, TIMING CHAIN      |                    |             |
|   |              | SETS, FOR AUTOMOBILE ENGINES                            |                    |             |
| I LOVE MY HOOKER HEADERS                    | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 12) EXHAUST GAS PIPING AND MUFFLERS FOR USE   | 75353168           |             |
|   |              | ES OF LAND VEHICLES, MARINECRA                          |                    |             |
| LASERSTRIKE MAG                             | I O Estate   | AIRCRAFI  |                    |             |
| LAGENG MAG                                  | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 7) MAGNETIC CRANK TRIGGER KITS FOR            | 75586282           |             |
|   |              | AUTOMOTIVE IGNITION SYSTEMS, COMPRISING A TRIGGER       |                    |             |
|   |              | WHEEL, MOUNTING BRACKET, SPACE BUSHINGS AND             |                    |             |
|   |              | MAGNETIC PICK-UP SENSOR                                 |                    |             |
| LONA  | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 7) MECHANICAL ENGINE PARTS FOR AUTOMOBILES.   | 75589155           |             |
|   |              | TRUCKS, AND RELATED VEHICLES                            |                    |             |
| POWERSHOT                                   | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 7) AIR FILTERS FOR MOTORS AND ENGINES         | 76288868           |             |
| STEP TUNED                                  | U.S. Federal | (INT. CL. 12) EXHAUST GAS PIPING FOR USE ON LAND        | 75/67193           |             |
|   |              | VEHICLES, BOATS, AND AIRPI ANES                         | 0                  |             |
|   |              |   |                    |             |

| Trademark                           | Country       |  | Application # | Application<br>Date |
|-------------------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|---------------------|
| PERFORMANCE                         | U.S. Federal  | FULL LINE OF HIGH-PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE IE COMPONENTS, NAMELY, INTERNAL ON ENGINES FOR BOATS; PARTS FOR LE AND BOAT ENGINES, NAMELY, INTAKE S FOR ENGINES, CARBURETORS, MECHANICAL ROLS, FUEL PUMPS, FUEL FILTERS, PARTS FOR TORS, THROTTLE BODIES, ACCELERATING PUMP AS, DISCHARGE NOZZLES, AND CAMSHAFTS; OR REPAIR KITS CONSISTING PRIMARILY OF POWER VALVES, NEEDLES AND SEATS, O-RINGS, IMDIAPHRAGMS; ELECTRONIC IGNITIONS AND SPARK PLUG WIRES; FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS, * ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEMS, DRS, AND SPARK PLUG WIRES; FUEL SYSTEM COMBUSTION ENGINE COMPONENTS, NAMELY, C CONTROL MODULES FOR ENGINES, FAST IDLE FOR ENGINES, VOLTAGE REGULATOR AND ASSEMBLIES FOR ENGINES; MANIFOLD PRESSURE SENSORS; THROTTLE POSITION PRESSURE SENSORS; THROTTLE POSITION ASSEMBLIES FOR ENGINES; THROTTLE POSITION ASSEMBLIES ENSORS; THROTTLE POS |               | Pare                |
|                                     | United States | Carburetors  | 76/670 010    | 7,00,000            |
| 2300 TOP VIEW (CARBURETOR) & DESIGN | United States | Carburetors  | 76/670 011    | 7/26/2007           |
| 4150 FT                             | United States | Carburetors  | 76/675,838    | 4/23/2007           |
| 4150DP SIDE VIEW (CARBURETOR)       | United States | Carburetors  | 76/679,785    | 7/23/2007           |
| DESIGN                              | United States | Carburetors  | 76/679,786    | 7/23/2007           |
| 4150HP SIDE VIEW (CARBURETOR)       | United States | Carburetors  | 76/679,787    | 7/23/2007           |
| DESIGN                              | United States | Carburetors  | 76/679,784    | 7/23/2007           |

| Trademark   | Compt          |  |               | Application |
|---|----------------|--|---------------|-------------|
|   | Country        | Description  | Application # | Date        |
| 4150VS SIDE VIEW (CARBURETOR)                               | United States  | Carburetors  |               | 7/23/2007   |
| DESIGN  DESIGN  | United States  | Carburetors  | 76/670 770    | 7/2/2/2007  |
| 4160 SIDE VIEW (CARBURETOR) DESIGN                          | United States  | Carburefors  | 761670 700    | 1505001     |
| 4160 TOP VIEW (CARBURETOR)                                  | I I State      |  | 101010,100    | 1123/2001   |
| 4500 DOM TOP VIEW   | Clinica Orates | Calpuletols  | 76/679,782    | 7/23/2007   |
| (CARBURETOR)  | United States  | Carburetors  | 76/679 781    | 7/2/2/007   |
| 4500 DOMINATOR HP   | United States  | Carburetors  | 76/676 019    | 4/26/2007   |
| (CARBURETOR)  | United States  | Carburetors  | 76/670,780    | 702000      |
| AFTERBURNER   | United States  | Automotive exhaust manifolds and mufflers                    | 75/207,657    | 12/3/1996   |
| AIRMASS   | United States  | Motor vehicle emission exhaust system components, pamely, av | 75/242 652    | 014014007   |
| Annihilator ICT Individual Cylinder Timing Ignition Sytem I | United States  |  |               | 6/34/4000   |
| BLACK   | United States  | Fuel pumps   | 76/676.013    | 4/26/2007   |
| BLUE  | United States  | Fuel pumps   | 76/676,015    | 4/26/2007   |
| CHEATER   | United States  | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi | 74/257,671    | 3/23/1992   |
| COMMANUER 950   | United States  |  | 78/508,643    | 10/29/2004  |
| CONTENDER   |                | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine | 73/712,106    | 2/19/1988   |
| DOMINATOR<br>TOMINATOR                                      |                | Carburetors and parts thereof for engines                    | 73/201,174    | 1/24/1979   |
| COMINATION  | United States  | Carburetors, intake manifolds and structural parts therefor, | 75/349,741    | 9/2/1997    |
| DOUBLE PUMPER   | United States  | Vehicle parts, namely, mechanical secondary four-barrel carb | 75/586.262    | 11/10/1998  |
| EARL'S  | L              | Retail store services specializing in the sale of hydraulic  | 73/436,904    |             |
| EARLY   |                | Hydraulic hose end and adapter fittings made of metal        | 73/436,906    |             |
| FARI'S & Design   | L              | Oil coolers for cooling oil in internal combustion engines a | 74/129,580    | 1/11/1991   |
| FARI 'S & Design  |                | Retail store services specializing in the sale of hydraulic  | 73/436,753    | 7/29/1983   |
| Live or Design  | United States  | Hydraulic hose end and adapter fittings made of metal        | 73/436,905    | 7/29/1983   |
| EARL'S & Design   | United States  | Hydraulic hoses of non-metallic material with or without met | 74/136,085    | 2/4/1991    |
| EARL'S & Design   | United States  | Automotive brake hoses used to transfer automotive brake flu | 75/779.143    | 8/19/1999   |
| INNOVATIONS   | United States  |  | FILED         | 1/24/2008   |

|                               |               |  | i             |                  |
|-------------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|------------------|
| Trademark                     | Country       | Description  | Application # | Application Date |
| EARL'S PERFORMANCE PLUMBING   | United States |  |               | 2000/8/5         |
| EARL'S PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS   | United States | Retail store services specializing in the sale of hydroulic  | 701100        | ,                |
| _                             | United States | Retail store services specializing in the sale of hydraulic  | 73/138,174    | 7/20/1003        |
| FLARE JET                     | United States | Jet for injecting a fuel mixture and nitrous oxide into an i | 74/258 652    |                  |
| FLOWTECH                      | United States | Tubular performance exhaust headers                          | 74/478,599    |                  |
| FLOWTECH EXHAUST & Design     | United States | Tubular performance exhaust headers and exhaust systems, nam | 76/673 433    | 200000           |
| FLOWTECH EXHAUST 2006 Catalog | United States |  | FILED         |                  |
| PRODUCTS 2006 ADVERTISMENT    | United States |  | П<br>П<br>П   |                  |
| FLOWTECH NEW PRODUCT          |               |  | -             | 10,000           |
| ADVERTISEMENT                 | United States |  | <u> </u>      | 1/24/2008        |
|                               | United States | Metal nozzle for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mixture  | 74/257,672    |                  |
| -                             | United States | Jet for injecting a fuel mixture and nitrous oxide into an i | 74/257,889    |                  |
| HOCEET                        | United States | Carburetors for explosive engines                            | 71/195,061    |                  |
|                               | United States | Carburetors, fuel controls, fuel pumps, fuel pump pressure r | 73/018.549    | 4/11/1974        |
|                               | United States | nternal combustion engines                                   | 73/097,370    | 8/23/1976        |
|                               | United States |  | 75/009,602    | 10/16/1995       |
| (stylized)                    | United States | Carburetors, fuel controls, governors, and parts thereof, fo | 73/018,606    | 4/11/1974        |
|                               | United States | -  | 73/182,411    | 8/17/1978        |
| HOLLET (Stylized)             | United States | Metal fuel line tubing; First Use Date: 6/30/1976 First Co   | 74/364,454    | 3/3/1993         |
| HOLLEY 500 CFM TWO BARREL     | Office Office |  | FILED         | 2/9/2007         |
| <b>ETOR</b>                   | United States |  | FILED         | 11/2/2007        |
| PUMP                          | United States | Fuel pumps   | 76/675 513    | A146/2007        |
| HOLLEY BLUE ELECTRIC FUEL     | United States | Fuel pumps   | 76/675 546    | 41460007         |
| MERCHANDISING 2008            |               |  |               |                  |
|                               | United States |  | FILED         | 2/9/2007         |
| PRODUCT                       | United States |  | FILED         | 2/9/2007         |
|                               | United States | Carburetors and instructional manuals for use therewith sold | 76/673 752    | 3/8/2007         |
| TOLLET LOW-RIDER AVENGER      | United States | Carburetors  | 78/472,763    | 8/24/2004        |

| Trademark  | Country       | Description  | Application # | Application Date  |
|--|---------------|--|---------------|-------------------|
| INNOVATIONS  | United States |  |               | 1/24/2008         |
| HOLLEY RED ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP                                | United States | Fuel pumps   | 76/675,514    | 4/16/2007         |
| HOOKER FOURBIDDEN & Design                                   | United States | Exhaust gas piping and mufflers for use on engines of land v | 76/673,136    | 2/26/2007         |
| HOOKER HEADERS   | United States | Exhaust gas piping and mufflers for use on engines of land v | 75/065,251    | 2/29/1996         |
| HOOKER HEADERS & Design                                      | United States | Exhaust gas piping and mufflers for use on engines of land v | 75/065,250    | 2/29/1996         |
| (VERSION 1)  | United States |  | FILED         | 2/9/2007          |
| (VERSION 2)  | United States |  | EII ED        |                   |
| PERFORMANCE EXHAUST  | :<br>:        |  |               |                   |
| HOOKER HEADERS NEW & HOT                                     | Office Outco  |  | FILED         | 2/23/2007         |
| PRODUCTS 2006 ADVERTISEMENT                                  | United States |  | FILED         | 2/7/2007          |
| HOOKER TROUBLEMAKER & Design                                 | United States | Exhaust gas piping and mufflers for use on engines of land v | 76/673,124    | 2/26/2007         |
| HYPERFIRM  | United States | Brake hose kit for cars, trucks or motorcycles consisting pr | 75/097,305    | 5/1/1996          |
| DESIGN  DESIGN   | United States | Exhaust gas piping and mufflers for use on engines of land v | 75/353.168    | 9/8/1997          |
| ICT (Individual Cylinder Timing) Ignition<br>system Software | United States |  |               | 6/21/1000         |
| ADVERTISEMENT  | United States |  |               | 800 <i>C/VC/V</i> |
|  | United States | Automotive engine exhaust headers, exhaust mufflers, vavle c | 73/018.656    | 4/12/1974         |
| MISCELLANEOUS (EARL) Design                                  | United States | Oil coolers for land vehicle engines and transmissions       | 73/441,997    | 9/1/1983          |
| MODEL 4175   | United States | Carburetors  | 76/675,517    |                   |
|  | United States | Carburetors and structural parts therefore all for use in    | 76/675,511    |                   |
|  | United States | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi | 74/257.661    | 3/23/1992         |
|  | United States |  | 76/677,177    | 5/21/2007         |
| NOS S DOS  | United States | Energy drinks  | 78/546,643    | 1/12/2005         |
| NOS & Design   | United States | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi | 74/258,656    | 3/24/1992         |
| S COO  | Office Oraces | chergy units   | /8/546,646    | 1/12/2005         |

| Trademark                     | Country        | Description  |                          | Application |
|-------------------------------|----------------|--|--------------------------|-------------|
| NOS NITROUS OXIDE SYSTEMS     | United States  | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi | Application # 74/461 374 | 11/18/1002  |
| NOS NITROUS OXIDE SYSTEMS     | United States  |  | חוו הס                   | 2/00002     |
| NOS NITROUS OXIDE SYSTEMS     |                |  |                          | 10071677    |
| POWERSHOT                     | United States  |  | FILED                    | 2/9/2007    |
| POWERSHOT                     | United States  | A : files for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi          | 74/257,673               | 3/23/1992   |
| DRO DOMINATOR                 | Chilled States |  | 76/288,868               | 7/24/2001   |
| DRO IECTION                   | United States  | Intake manifolds for internal combustion engines for land ve | 73/777,196               | 1/30/1989   |
| DBO SHOT                      | United States  | Fuel injection parts for internal combustion engines for lan | 74/306,189               | 8/21/1992   |
| BBO SHOT FORSE                | United States  |  | 74/257,670               | 3/23/1992   |
| FRO-SHOT FOGGER               | United States  |  | 74/257,902               | 3/23/1992   |
| PURPLE HORNIES                | United States  | Standard glass pack mufflers and header mount glass pack muf | 74/631,897               | 9/2/1995    |
| QUICKSHOT                     | United States  | Electronic micro processing programmer for automotive igniti | 76/671 319               | 1/12/2007   |
| RAP LOR (Stylized)            | United States  | Mufflers for use on engines of land vehicles                 | 76/673,129               | 2/26/2007   |
| אהס                           | United States  | Fuel pumps   | 76/676,014               | 4/26/2007   |
|                               | United States  | Fuel injection kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel m | 75/732,427               | 6/18/1999   |
| Software Users Manual For ICT | United States  | l w  | 76/686,298               | 1/30/2008   |
| SOI O BI EED                  | Office Office  |  | FILED                    | 6/21/1999   |
| SOLO-BLEED                    | United States  | Replacement vehicle brake bleeding valves                    | 76/110,429               | 8/16/2000   |
|                               | United States  | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine | 76/676,998               | 5/17/2007   |
| DESIGN                        | United States  |  | 76/685 808               | 1/16/2008   |
| Stage RPM Remote Installation | United States  |  | FILED                    | 6/21/1999   |
| STEP TUNED                    | United States  | Exhaust gas piping for use on land vehicles, hoats, and aim  | 75/467 183               | 4/42/4000   |
| STREET DOMINATOR              | United States  | Intake manifolds for internal combustion engines for land ve | 73/076,451               | 2/6/1976    |
| STREET WARRIOR                | United States  | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine | 76/676,997               | 5/17/2007   |
| ADVERTISEM                    | United States  |  | n<br>=<br>n<br>D         | 101000      |
| STREET WARRIOR BY WEIAND &    |                |  | - 1                      | 0007/47/1   |
| STRIP DOMINATOR               | United States  | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine | 76/685,824               | 1/16/2008   |
| SUPER POWERSHOT               | United States  | Carburetors, intake manifolds and structural parts therefor, | 75/349,914               | 9/2/1997    |
|                               | Officed States | ruel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi | 74/257,664               | 3/23/1992   |
| SYSTEMAX                      | United States  | Land vehicle internal combustion engine parts, namely, manif | 75/556,034               | 9/21/1998   |

| Trademark                        | Country        | Description   | Application # | Application Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|---|---------------|------------------|
| TEAM G                           | United States  | Water pumps for use in land vehicle motors and engines: into  | 76/674 000    |                  |
| TOP SHOT                         | United States  | Fuel injector kits for injecting nitrous oxide and a fuel mi  | 74/257,662    | 3/23/1992        |
| TRACK WARRIOR                    | United States  | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine  | 76107         |                  |
| TRACK WARRIOR BY WEIAND & DESIGN | United States  | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine  | 110,770,01    | 5/1//2007        |
| TRICK KIT                        | United States  | Parts for early reports parts for early reports | רונבט         | 1/15/2008        |
| TRICKIT                          | United States  | Carbinate Carbinetors, namely, gaskets, needle valve and sea  | 73/777,197    | 1/30/1989        |
|                                  | Ollifed Oldres | Carburetor service parts for internal combustion engines for  | 75/590,311    | 11/17/1998       |
| TUNED FLOW                       | United States  | Exhaust gas piping and mufflers for use on engines of land v  | 75/210 015    | 12/9/1996        |
| 0-0-1-                           | United States  | Kit for upgrading flexible vehicle brake hoses comprised of   | 76/110,574    | 8/16/2000        |
| VOLUMAX                          | United States  | fuel pumps and parts therefor, for internal combustion engin  | 74/108,511    | 10/19/1990       |
| W WEIAND (Stylized)              | United States  | Parts of automobile engines; namely, carburetor adapters, wa  | 74/382,843    | 4/21/1993        |
| W WEIAND WARRIOR & Design        | United States  | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine  | 76/685,819    | 1/16/2008        |
| WARLOCK                          | United States  | Automotive exhaust systems comprising exhaust manifolds for   | 75/207,658    | 12/3/1996        |
| WARRIOR                          | United States  | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine  | 76/685,671    | 1/11/2008        |
| WEIAND 2006 Catalog              | United States  | Parts of automobile engines- namely, carburetor adapters, wa  | 74/382,844    | 4/21/1993        |
| Something and Committee          | Office Orales  |   | FILED         | 2/9/2007         |
| WEIAND WARRIOR                   | United States  | Intake manifolds for land vehicle internal combustion engine  | 76/685 670    | 1/11/2008        |
| HOLLEY                           | Venezuela      | Electrical apparatus, machines and accessories  | 5070          | 9/9/1965         |

RECORDED: 03/31/2008